M	07/	0	1	
Form PTO-1594	-	_	-	R

01-15-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Cambridge Interactive, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

Individual(s)

Other _____

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Date: 17,

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

76/026 375 76/026376

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Mary Jane Shorts

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: Moise, Barnes-Brown +

Street Address: 1601 Trapelo Road

State: MP

Assignment

Other

General Partnership

Corporation-State (DE)

101947101

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Internal Address: 15 Mt. Auburn Street Address: City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02/38 Individual(s) citizenship_____ □ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

02 | MIFLLER 00000026 76026375

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231 25.00 DP

02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0242 FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (THU) 12. 14' 00 16:31/ST. 16:550 ART ART DIVISION OF FILED 04:00 PM 12/14/2000 001628065 - 2434378

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CAMBRIDGE INTERACTIVE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cambridge Interactive, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendments is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0243

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PowerSteering Software, Inc.

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article FOURTH is inserted in lieu thereof:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 8,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 3,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock").

The following is a statement of the designations and the powers, privileges and rights, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof in respect of each class of capital stock of the Corporation.

A. COMMON STOCK

- 1. General. The voting, dividend and liquidation rights of the holders of the Common Stock are subject to and qualified by the rights of the holders of the Preferred Stock of any series as may be designated herein or by the Board of Directors upon any issuance of the Preferred Stock of any series.
- 2. <u>Voting</u>. The holders of the Common Stock are entitled to one vote for each share held at all meetings of stockholders (and written actions in lieu of meetings). There shall be no cumulative voting.

The number of authorized shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- 3. <u>Dividends</u> Dividends may be declared and paid on the Common Stock from funds lawfully available therefor as and when determined by the Board of Directors and subject to any preferential dividend rights of any then outstanding Preferred Stock.
- 4. <u>Liquidation</u>. Upon the dissolution or liquidation of the Corporation, whether voluntary or involuntary, holders of Common Stock will be entitled to receive all assets of the Corporation available for distribution to its stockholders, subject to any preferential rights of any then outstanding Preferred Stock.

accordance with the provisions hereof and cash as provided in Subsection 4(b) in respect of any fraction of a share of Common Stock otherwise issuable upon such conversion.

(c) All certificates evidencing shares of Series B Preferred Stock which are required to be surrendered for conversion in accordance with the provisions hereof shall, from and after the Mandatory Conversion Date, be deemed to have been retired and cancelled and the shares of Series B Preferred Stock represented thereby converted into Common Stock for all purposes, notwithstanding the failure of the holder or holders thereof to surrender such certificates on or prior to such date. The Corporation may thereafter take such appropriate action (without the need for stockholder action) as may be necessary to reduce the authorized Series B Preferred Stock accordingly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 12 day of November, 2000.

CAMBRIDGE INTERACTIVE, INC.

Name: Andrew Singleton Title: Chief Executive Officer

\\MBBP1\VOL2\DATA\CLIENTS\CAMBINTE\1998 Preferred Stock Officing Series A Preferred Terms 5.doc

RECORDED: 01/07/2001